



\$~28

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CO.APP. 12/2020 & CM APPL. 25476/2020 & CM APPL.**
14995/2021

VIJAY GUPTA

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Indresh Upadhyay and Mr.
Saurabh Kumar, Advocates

versus

A N BUILDWELL PRIVATE LIMITED & ORS. Respondents

Through: Mr. Jai Surya Jain and Mr. Sunil
Gandhi, Advocates for Profounder
NO. 1/ R-2

Mr. Vikrant Pachnanda and Mr.
Mukul Katyal, Advocates for
Profounder No. 2

Ms. Megha Bherara, Advocate for
Ms. Ruchi Sindhwani, Advocate for
Official Liquidator

Ms. Nidhi Raman, CGSC with Mr.
Debarchan De, Advocates for ROC

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV SACHDEVA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

ORDER

31.01.2024

%

1. Arguments heard in part.
2. No time left.
3. List for further hearing on 04.03.2024 at 3.30 p.m.

SANJEEV SACHDEVA, J

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

JANUARY 31, 2024

'rs'