



\$~31

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CO.APP. 12/2020**

VIJAY GUPTA

.....Appellant

Through: Ms. Pragya Kumar and Mr.
Pardeep Chauhan, Advocates.

versus

**A N BUILDWELL PRIVATE LIMITED
& ORS.**

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Vikrant Pachnanda and Mr.
Mukul Katyal, Advocates for
Propounder No. 2.
Ms. Megha Bharara, Advocate
for Ms. Ruchi Sindhwani,
Senior Standing Counsel for
Official Liquidator.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KSHETARPAL

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARISH VAIDYANATHAN
SHANKAR**

ORDER

% **26.09.2025**

**CM APPL. 61646/2025 (Seeking expeditious disposal for the main
appeal by (A.))**

1. The present Application under Section 151 of the Code of Civil Procedure, 1908, has been filed by the Applicant/Appellant seeking early hearing of the present Appeal.
2. We find no ground in the present application to pre-pone the hearing of the present Appeal.
3. Accordingly, the present application is dismissed.

CO.APP. 12/2020



4. List on 03.11.2025, the date already fixed.

ANIL KSHETARPAL, J.

HARISH VAIDYANATHAN SHANKAR, J.
SEPTEMBER 26, 2025/nd